Rights Shares allotted provisionally but not accepted such number of the Rights

Shares in the following manner:

Applicant

Number of
excess Rights

Shares
applied for

Number of
excess Rights

Shares
allotted Allotment basis

Applicants other than
HKSCC Nominees
Limited

236,160,933 1,338,000 0.59% of excess Rights Shares being
applied for (round to the nearest board lot)

HKSCC Nominees
Limited

312,407,735 1,867,759 Remaining balance representing 0.598% of
excess Rights Shares being applied for

Total 548,568,668 3,205,759

The Directors consider that the allocation of the excess Rights Shares is on a fair and

reasonable basis.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following is a table showing the changes in the shareholding structure of the

Company immediately before and upon completion of the Rights Issue assuming that

none of the outstanding Shares Options is exercised on or before completion of the

Rights Issue:

Name of the Shareholder

Immediately before

completion of the

Rights Issue

Immediately upon

completion of the

Rights Issue
Number of

Shares held

Percentage

shareholding

Number of

Shares held

Percentage

shareholding

Relevant AOHL Shareholders

Mr. Poon and his associates 123,131,148 31.9% 184,696,719 31.9%

Mr. Fung 6,185,847 1.6% 9,278,770 1.6%

Sub-total: 129,316,995 33.5% 193,975,489 33.5%

Public 256,400,570 66.5% 384,600,858 66.5%

Total 385,717,565 100% 578,576,347 100%

— 3 —

DESPATCH OF SHARE CERTIFICATES FOR RIGHTS SHARES AND
COMMENCEMENT OF DEALINGS OF RIGHTS SHARES IN FULLY-PAID
FORM

It is expected that the share certificates for the fully-paid Rights Shares will be

despatched to the addresses (as shown on the register of members of the Company)

of the Qualifying Shareholders who have validly applied and paid for the Rights

Shares and excess Rights Shares, if any, by ordinary post on or before Monday, 30

July 2007 at their own risk. Refund cheques in respect of wholly or partially

unsuccessful applications for excess Rights Shares are expected to be posted by